To,
The BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001
Scrip Code: 539946

ISIN: INE217E01014

Date:06thMarch 2023

Subject: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations

2015 - Outcome of Board Meeting held today i.e 06th March 2023.

Dear Sir(s),

In accordance with the provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held today i.e 06th March 2023 has allotted 3,51,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each at a price of Rs. 100/- (Rupees Hundred) per share ('including Rs. 90/- per share premium) upon conversion of unsecured loan to M/s. Utsav Securities Private Limited.

Subsequently, the paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company stands increased from Rs. 1,59,95,000/- divided into 1,59,95,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 1,95,05,000/- divided into 19,50,500 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.

The Board meeting commenced at 02:00 P.M and concluded at 03:30 P.M.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking You, For Bazel International Ltd.

Preeti Puri (Company Secretary and Compliance officer) Off. Add.: II-B/20, First Floor, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi-110024

Regd. Office: II-B/20, First Floor, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi-110024 Phone No.: 011-46081516, E-mail: bazelinternational@gmail.com

Website: www.bazelinternationalltd.com

GST No.: 07AACCB1474G1ZX